
Adapters

Dixon Powhatan 20073-4

Brass Female to Male Hex Nipples
(Special City Threads)

same size increaser

• Cast brass
• Other configurations and city threads are also available.

Consult the factory for pricing and availability.

FM1515NYFD
FM15F15NYFD
FM15NYFD15F
FM15NYFD15T

Dixon
Part #

Powhatan
Part #

14-155-00182
14-155-00201
14-155-00216
14-155-00215

Female
Thread

1½" FNPT
1½" FNST (NH)

1½" FNYFD
1½" FNYFD

1½" MNYFD
1½" MNYFD

1½" MNST (NH)
1½" MNPT

Male
Thread

FM2525NYFD
FM25F25NYC

FM25F25NYFD
FM25NYC25F
FM25NYC25T

FM25NYFD25F
FM25NYFD25T

FM25NYFD25NYFD

Dixon
Part #

Powhatan
Part #

14-155-00369
14-155-00397
14-155-00398
14-155-00427
14-155-00425
14-155-00983
14-155-00429
14-155-00430

Female
Thread

2½" FNPT
2½" FNST (NH)
2½" FNST (NH)

2½" FNYC
2½" FNYC

2½" FNYFD
2½" FNYFD
2½" FNYFD

2½" MNYFD
2½" MNYC

2½" MNYFD
2½" MNST (NH)

2½" MNPT
2½" MNST (NH)

2½" MNPT
2½" MNYFD

Male
Thread

FM25NYFD15T
FM25NYFD20T

FM25NYFD30NYFD
FM25NYFD30T

Dixon
Part #

Powhatan
Part #

14-155-01371
14-155-01761
15-216-00345
15-216-00457

Female
Thread

2½" FNYFD
2½" FNYFD
2½" FNYFD
2½" FNYFD

1½" MNPT
2" MNPT

3" MNYFD
3" MNPT

Male
Thread

• NYFD thread = 3.031 x 8 TPI
• NYC thread = 3.00 x 8 TPI


